Product Data Sheet
1Rev. 2.4, Nov. 18, 2025
STWSC12S-E2H100ZP000 – Mid-Power LED
SPECIFICATION
Seoul Semiconductor Customer
Drawn by Checked  by Approved  by Approved by
Levi Ivy BY Han

perform with high reliability.
• Thermally Enhanced Package Design
• Mid Power to up to 0.2W
• Max. Driving Current 100mA
• Compact Package Size
• High Color Quality with CRI Min.95 (R9>85)
• Pb-free Reflow Soldering Application
Actualize a spectrum closest to the sunlight
Mid-Power LED – 3030 Series
RoHS
STWSC12S-E2H100ZP000
Table 1. Product Selection Table
Reference P/N Order code Flux bin CCT Step VF bin
STWSC12S-
E2H100ZP000
230653M000 230 65:6500K
3M: 3step Mixing
000
230573M000 230 57:5700K 000
230503M000 230 50:5000K 000
210403M000 210 40:4000K 000
210353M000 210 35:3500K 000
210303M000 210 30:3000K 000
210273M000 210 27:2700K 000
Reference P/N Order code Flux bin CCT Step VF bin
STWSC12S-
E2H100ZP000
230653SE2A 230 65:6500K
3S: 3step
E2A
230573SE2A 230 57:5700K E2A
230503SE2A 230 50:5000K E2A
210403SE2A 210 40:4000K E2A
210353SE2A 210 35:3500K E2A
210303SE2A 210 30:3000K E2A
210273SE2A 210 27:2700K E2A
Reference P/N Order code Flux bin CCT Step VF bin
STWSC12S-
E2H100ZP000
230654M000 230 65:6500K
4M: 4step Mixing
000
230574M000 230 57:5700K 000
230504M000 230 50:5000K 000
210404M000 210 40:4000K 000
210354M000 210 35:3500K 000
210304M000 210 30:3000K 000
210274M000 210 27:2700K 000

S T W S C 1 2 S - E 2 H 1 0 0 Z P 0 0 0 a b b c c d d e e e
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 X8 X9 X10 X11 X12 X13 X14 X15 X16 X17 X18 X19 X20 X21 X22 X23 X24 X25 X26 X27 X28 X29 X30
Part Number Code Value References Description
X1 S Seoul Semiconductor Company
X2 T Top lighting Top View LED series
X3 W White
X4 S CRI SunLike
X5 C 3030 Package series
X6X7 12 Characteristic code
X8 S Version
X9 -
X10X11 E2 internal code
X12~X20 H100ZP000 internal code
X21X22X23 abb Flux Bin abb:  225, 240, 255, 270
X24X25 cc Color Temp.
65=6500K, 57=5700K, 50=5000K,
40=4000K, 30=3000K, 27= 2700K
X26X27 dd step
3S: 3step single /
3M: 3step Mixing / 4M: 4step Mixing
X28X29X30 eee VF Bin 000: All bin
Product Data Sheet
24Rev. 2.4, Nov. 18, 2025
STWSC12S-E2H100ZP000 – Mid-Power LED
Mechanical Dimensions
(1) All dimensions are in millimeters.
(2) Scale :  none
(3) Undefined tolerance is ±0.2mm
Top View Bottom View
Circuit
Cathode (-)
Side View
Cathode
Circuit
Product Data Sheet
25Rev. 2.4, Nov. 18, 2025
STWSC12S-E2H100ZP000 – Mid-Power LED
Recommended Solder Pad
Notes :
(1) All dimensions are in millimeters.
(2) Scale :  none
(3) This drawing without tolerances are for reference only
(4) Undefined tolerance is ±0.1mm
Product Data Sheet
26Rev. 2.4, Nov. 18, 2025
STWSC12S-E2H100ZP000 – Mid-Power LED
Reflow Soldering Characteristics
Table 7.
Caution
(1) Reflow soldering is recommended  not  to be done more than two times. In the case of more than
24 hours passed soldering after first, LEDs will be damaged.
(2) Repairs should not be done after the LEDs have been soldered. When repair is unavoidable,
suitable tools must be used.
(3) Die slug is to be soldered.
(4) When soldering, do not put stress on the LEDs during heating.
(5) After soldering, do not warp the circuit board.
(6) For this LED, it is recommended to set the reflow peak temperature at 240~245℃ based on real
temperature because of complete soldering.
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020
Profile Feature Sn-Pb Eutectic Assembly Pb-Free Assembly
Average ramp-up rate (Tsmax to Tp) 3° C/second max. 3° C/second max.
Preheat
- Temperature Min (Tsmin)
- Temperature Max (Tsmax)
- Time (Tsmin to Tsmax) (ts)
100 °C
150 °C
60-120 seconds
150 °C
200 °C